



Pavement Preservation - Fire Medical Rescue Station No.1

Project No. 5410431

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS INC.	AJP ELECTRIC INC	DESERT SERVICES INTERNATIONA L INC
				Unit Cost Total Cost			
1	Construction Surveying, As-builts	1	LS	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$12,050.00 \$12,050.00
2	Mobilization / De-Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$75,000.00
3	Subgrade Preparation	3065	SY	\$15.00 \$45,975.00	\$15.00 \$45,975.00	\$50.00 \$153,250.00	\$4.00 \$12,260.00
4	Traffic Control and Site Access	1	LS	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
5	Remove Existing Asphalt	2608	SY	\$25.00 \$65,200.00	\$20.00 \$52,160.00	\$5.00 \$13,040.00	\$3.50 \$9,128.00
6	Remove Existing Single Curb	280	LF	\$50.00 \$14,000.00	\$5.00 \$1,400.00	\$10.00 \$2,800.00	\$3.00 \$840.00
7	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	105	LF	\$13.00 \$1,365.00	\$5.00 \$525.00	\$12.00 \$1,260.00	\$3.00 \$315.00
8	Remove Existing Valley Gutter & Apron	3168	SF	\$7.00 \$22,176.00	\$3.00 \$9,504.00	\$8.00 \$25,344.00	\$1.50 \$4,752.00
9	Remove Existing Sidewalk	600	SF	\$10.00 \$6,000.00	\$3.00 \$1,800.00	\$5.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.50 \$900.00
10	Remove Existing CMU Block Wall and Foundation	39	LF	\$50.00 \$1,950.00	\$40.00 \$1,560.00	\$40.00 \$1,560.00	\$45.00 \$1,755.00
11	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Light Base	2	EA	\$634.00 \$1,268.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$400.00 \$800.00

12	Remove Existing Concrete Island Median	112	SF	\$15.00 \$1,680.00	\$10.00 \$1,120.00	\$5.00 \$560.00	\$1.50 \$168.00
13	Remove Existing Tree	2	EA	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$200.00 \$400.00
14	Install 8" PCCP on 4" ABC	3065	SY	\$180.00 \$551,700.00	\$135.00 \$413,775.00	\$125.00 \$383,125.00	\$198.00 \$606,870.00
15	Construct Single Curb per MAG STD. Detail 222, Type A	254	LF	\$55.00 \$13,970.00	\$30.00 \$7,620.00	\$50.00 \$12,700.00	\$18.00 \$4,572.00
16	Construct Curb and Gutter per MAG STD Detail 220, Type "A"	123	LF	\$60.00 \$7,380.00	\$30.00 \$3,690.00	\$100.00 \$12,300.00	\$40.00 \$4,920.00
17	Construct 6" Asphaltic Concrete (2" A-12.5 on 4" A-25) On 12" ABC	364	SY	\$20.00 \$7,280.00	\$67.00 \$24,388.00	\$35.00 \$12,740.00	\$55.00 \$20,020.00
18	Construct Curb and GUTter Transition per MAG STD. Detail 221	2	EA	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$401.50 \$803.00
19	Construct Sidewalk Scoop Ramp per C.O.T. Detail T-348	4	EA	\$3,500.00 \$14,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$8,800.00	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,750.00 \$7,000.00
20	Construct Parallel Curb Ramp per C.O.T. Detail T-347	2	EA	\$2,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,200.00 \$4,400.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$1,750.00 \$3,500.00
21	Construct 6' Concrete Sidewalk per MAG STD. Detail 230	240	SF	\$20.00 \$4,800.00	\$7.00 \$1,680.00	\$8.00 \$1,920.00	\$6.00 \$1,440.00
22	Construct Return Type Driveway per C.O.T. Detail T-319	363	SF	\$20.00 \$7,260.00	\$10.00 \$3,630.00	\$15.00 \$5,445.00	\$12.00 \$4,356.00
23	Adjust Valve Frame & Cover per C.O.T. Detail T-445	2	EA	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$600.00 \$1,200.00	\$250.00 \$500.00
24	Install Safety Rail	77	LF	\$100.00 \$7,700.00	\$120.00 \$9,240.00	\$150.00 \$11,550.00	\$145.00 \$11,165.00
25	Construct Single Trash Receptacle Enclosure with Gate	1	LS	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$34,000.00 \$34,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00
26	Construct Screen Wall & New Foundation	39	LF	\$289.00 \$11,271.00	\$200.00 \$7,800.00	\$260.00 \$10,140.00	\$200.00 \$7,800.00
27	Relocate Parking Light With Foundation	2	EA	\$4,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$13,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$4,875.00 \$9,750.00
28	Replace Existing Gate Rail	1	LS	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00

29	Relocate Existing Irrigation Valve	1	LS	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
30	4" Solid White Parking Striping	850	LF	\$3.00 \$2,550.00	\$3.00 \$2,550.00	\$1.50 \$1,275.00	\$2.00 \$1,700.00
31	4" Solid Yellow Painted Handicap Parking Stall Striping	93	LF	\$5.00 \$465.00	\$3.00 \$279.00	\$1.50 \$139.50	\$2.00 \$186.00
32	Install Handicap Accessible Symbol per C.O.T. Detail T-360	3	EA	\$500.00 \$1,500.00	\$750.00 \$2,250.00	\$350.00 \$1,050.00	\$150.00 \$450.00
33	Install Handicap Reserved Parking Sign per C.O.T. Detail T-360	3	EA	\$400.00 \$1,200.00	\$750.00 \$2,250.00	\$500.00 \$1,500.00	\$200.00 \$600.00
Total Base Bid:				\$869,690.00	\$734,496.00	\$795,398.50	\$837,000.00
